Mayfield City Schools

EVERY STUDENT. EVERY DAY.
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2025

First Day / Last Day for Students

All Schools Closed

4> PreK- 12 Teacher Days - No School for Students
U K - 8 Conference Day - No School for Students

2025-26 District Calendar




2025-2026 CALENDAR HIGHLIGHTS

KINDERGARTEN

ORIENTATION August 14 - times vary by building
MEET the TEACHER / SCREENING August 21, 22, 25
PHASE-IN August 26 — LAST NAME LETTERS A —-L
PHASE-IN August 27 — LAST NAME LETTERS M -Z
ALL ATTEND August 28

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

GRADES1-5

MEET THE TEACHER BY APPOINTMENT August 21, 22
FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL August 25

MIDDLE SCHOOL
GRADE 6 ONLY - FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL August 21
GRADES 6, 7, 8 - ALL ATTEND August 22

HIGH SCHOOL
GRADE 9 ONLY - FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL August 21
GRADES 9, 10, 11, 12 - All ATTEND August 22

Grading Periods
GP 1 - August 21 — October 23

GP 2 - October 27 — January 15
GP 3 - January 20 — April 1
GP 4 - April 7 -June 4

Teacher Work Day / Professional Development {PD) — no classes for students
Monday, September 22 (PD)

Friday, October 24

Friday, November 7 (PD)

Friday, January 16

Friday, February 13 (PD)

Thursday, April 2

Monday, April 6 (PD)

Parent — Teacher Conferences

Elementary Schools & Preschool

Thursday, November 13 from 3:00 p.m. - 9:00 p.m.
Friday, November 14 from 7:30 a.m. —3:00 p.m.
NO CLASSES on Friday, November 14

Middle School

Thursday, November 13 from 3:00 p.m. —9:00 p.m.
Friday, November 14 from 7:30 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.
NO CLASSES on Friday, November 14

High School
Thursday, October 23 from 3:00 p.m. —9:30 p.m.

Please visit our website www.mayfieldschools.org for up to the date information
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